
DG Team 2019-2020 Email
1st VDG Rhonda Bierbrauer chamaca@frontiernet.net 
2nd VDG Thomas Redbird tredbird3@gmail.com 

Cabinet Treasurer Reid Meyer reidmeyer69@gmail.com 

Cabinet Secretary Kayleen Rosman krosman64@gmail.com 

Cabinet Chaplin Anita LeCleir tia1937@yahoo.com

Songleader IPID Connie LeCleir Meyer clecleirmeyer@gmail.com 

Constitution and By-Laws & Policy Manual Committee – District PDG Tom LeCleir tlecleir@wwt.net

PID Ron Duffe duffe@frontiernet.net

Constitution and By-Laws & Policy Manual Committee – State PDG Daniel Gaeu dgaeu@sbcglobal.net

District Convention (IPDG) PDG Jay Nesseth jaynesseth@gmail.com

IPDG Pat Furey pfurey65@gmail.com 

Wisconsin Lions Anniversary Coordinator IPID Connie LeCleir Meyer clecleirmeyer@gmail.com 

Tail Twister PDGForrest Nutter zonker@triwest.net

District Editor Emily Barth emily.b3@gmail.com 

prlionse2@gmail.com 

Lions Community

Restoring Hope Transplant House & Combat Blindness International Marcia Hagen hagen.rjmk@gmail.com
Environmental Anita LeCleir tia1937@yahoo.com
LCIF PDG Brad Barth barthb.331@gmail.com
Leader Dog Beth Thompson brocapthompson@yahoo.com
Peace Poster Kellie Brandenburg kellib@tcc.coop 
Hunger Anita LeCleir tia1937@yahoo.com

PDG Tom LeCleir tlecleir@wwt.net
Wisconsin Lions Foundation Larry Testa lawrence.e.testa@uwrf.edu

Kayleen Rosman krosman64@gmail.com 
Lions Pride Campaign Jay Nesseth jaynesseth@gmail.com 
Wisconsin Lions Missions Jay Nesseth jaynesseth@gmail.com 
Youth Exchange Gene Koci gmkoci@yahoo.com

Mary Beth Siakpere emba56is@yahoo.com
New Voices Anita LeCleir tia1937@yahoo.com

Health
Sight Preservation Awareness Adult and Children/Screening device 

coordinator PDG David Schaefer dlschaef@triwest.net
Diabetes Chair - Dr. Robert Johnson Jr. rbjmd@hotmail.com

CoChair - Beth Okas

CoChair - Nan Dolphin
Lions Eye Bank of Wisconsin & Sight PDG Gary Brummeyer gbrummeyer@yahoo.com

PDG Rod Rommel rod.rommel@comcast.net
Childhood Cancer Laurie Klinkhammer red_rose_59@yahoo.com
Hearing Conservation PDG Dan Gaeu dgaeu@sbcglobal.net
Lions Growth

Public relations/Facebook James Dimock jamesdimock@yahoo.com 
Global Leadership Team – Coordinator PID Connie LeCleir Meyer clecleirmeyer@gmail.com 
Global Membership Team – Coordinator Loni Hilmanowski nbrnine@earthlink.net
Global Service Team - Coordinator IPDG Pat Furrey pfurey65@gmail.com 
MyLCI Coordinator IPDG Pat Furrey pfurey65@gmail.com 
USA/Canada Lions Leadership Forum 1VDG Ronda Bierbrauer chamaca@frontiernet.net 
Information Technology/District Website PDG Brad Barth barthb.331@gmail.com
Fun

Bowling (State and District) 1VDG Rhonda Bierbrauer chamaca@frontiernet.net 

Golf (State and District) Kenneth King kingkc@centurytel.net

Pins Reid Meyer reidmeyer69@gmail.com 

Gardipee Selection Committee PDG Dan Gaeu dgaeu@sbcglobal.net

Zone Chairs

Region 1 Zone 1  1VDG Ronda Bierbrauer chamaca@frontiernet.net 

Region 1 Zone 2 IPDG Pat Furrey pfurey65@gmail.com 

Region 2 Zone 1 Lisa Bench ellsworthlions@gmail.com

Region 2 Zone 2 PDG Doug Fleming pdgdougfleming58@yahoo.com

Region 3 Zone 1 Bud Waite barbandbud1@yahoo.com

Region 3 Zone 2 2VDG Thomas Redbird tredbird3@gmail.com 

Region 4 Zone 1 Tom Goller tngollar@gmail.com  

Region 4 Zone 2 Carol Hanson cmhanson@tcc.coop

Lions District Positions
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